



# ACADEMIC OPTIONS

## POLICY SCHEDULE



**ACADEMIC OPTIONS**  
INSURANCE FOR THE  
EDUCATION SECTOR



# JW SEAGON ACADEMIC OPTIONS

## POLICY SCHEDULE

### STATEMENT OF FACTS

The cover provided by this policy has been granted on the basis that the following stated facts are true and accurate to the best of your knowledge and belief and that of any director or partner of the business.

If any of the facts stated below are incorrect, please advise us or your insurance broker immediately.

- 1) In respect of the covers granted you have never had any proposal for insurance declined, or cover cancelled or special terms or conditions applied.
- 2) None of the directors or principals, neither personally or in any business capacity, have been:
  - i) bankrupt;
  - ii) a director or partner of a company or partnership which has been the subject of receivership or administration or insolvent liquidation or has been dissolved by reason of insolvency
    - a) either at the time of such receivership, administration, liquidation or dissolution
    - b) within the six months immediately preceding the appointment of a receiver, administrator, liquidator or the dissolution
  - iii) convicted of or charged with (but not yet tried for) a criminal offence involving fraud or dishonesty;
  - iv) disqualified under the provisions of the any Company Act in any territory or from holding office as a director of a company.

### PLEASE NOTE:

This Statement of Facts is not a comprehensive statement of matters that would influence the judgement of the Insurer in fixing the premium or deciding whether to offer cover.

If you are aware of a fact that has not been notified or a change in facts previously notified that could be Material, you must advise you insurance broker immediately.

Failure to disclose material facts could result in the Insurer voiding the Policy and all claims made under it.

# JW SEAGON ACADEMIC OPTIONS

## NEW SCHEDULE

<b>POLICY NUMBER:</b>	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE:</b>
-----------------------	------------------------

Insured:	
Address:	
Type of Education Facility:	
Period of Insurance:	
From	
To	
Renewal Date:	

**Only the Sections stated below are operative**

Policy Sections	Policy Form JW Seagon Academic Options (08/15) please tick for YES  1. Material Damage <input type="checkbox"/> 2. Business Interruption <input type="checkbox"/> 3. Workers Compensation <input type="checkbox"/> 4. Employers Liability <input type="checkbox"/> 5. Public/Products Liability <input type="checkbox"/> 6. Professional Indemnity <input type="checkbox"/> 7. Terrorism <input type="checkbox"/> 8. Group Travel <input type="checkbox"/>
-----------------	--

PREMIUM	TAXES/LEVIES	TOTAL
Total Premium:		

Additional Endorsements:	
Reason for Issue:	
Date of Issue:	

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 1 – MATERIAL DAMAGE

Risk Address(es):	
-------------------	--

BUILDINGS	SUM INSURED
Buildings (Standard Construction)	
Contents	
Stock	
Tenant Improvements	
Money Limits	
a) in premises during business hours	
b) in transit	
c) with authorised employee	
d) in premises outside business hours	
e) in a safe (if specified state)	
All Risks	
Items 1 – Portable Office Equipment	
Items 2 – Other Portable School Equipment	
Equipment Breakdown	
Item 1 – All equipment	

Excess applicable to this Section KES 25,000 each and every Loss.

**INSURED PERILS: ALL**

**Endorsements:**

None

**Reason For Issue:**

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 2 – BUSINESS INTERRUPTION

	SUM INSURED
Gross Revenue	
Increased cost of working	
Maximum Indemnity Period:	Months

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 3 – WORKERS COMPENSATION

Limits of indemnity	As Policy
---------------------	-----------

Where 0 is inserted above that Subsection is inoperative and the Underwriters shall not be under any liability therefore

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 4 – EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

Limits of indemnity	As Policy
---------------------	-----------

Where 0 is inserted above that Subsection is inoperative and the Underwriters shall not be under any liability therefore

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 5 – PUBLIC AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY

Limits of indemnity	As Policy
---------------------	-----------

Where 0 is inserted above that Subsection is inoperative and the Underwriters shall not be under any liability therefore

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 6 – PROFESSIONAL INDEMNITY

Limits of indemnity	As Policy
---------------------	-----------

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 7 – TERRORISM

As Policy
-----------

Insured Premises: As per Material Damage and Business Interruption Sections
---

--

Insured Property: As per Material Damage and Business Interruption Sections
---

--

Where 0 is inserted above that Subsection is inoperative and the Underwriters shall not be under any liability therefore

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

## APPENDIX TO SECTION 8 – GROUP TRAVEL

Limits of indemnity	As Policy
---------------------	-----------

Endorsements:

None

Reason For Issue:

**ADDITIONAL ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHING TO AND  
FORMING PART OF POLICY**

**POLICY NUMBER:**

**EFFECTIVE DATE:**



J W S E A G O N



caring for you